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NUMBER OF SELF HELP GROUPS IN UTTARAKHAND UNDER DWCRA


 2362  SHRI NARESH BANSAL:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Self Help Groups (SHG) formed in Uttarakhand, district-wise under the Development of Women and Children in Rural Areas(DWCRA) scheme during the last five years and the current year;

(b) the number of beneficiaries under this scheme during that period, district-wise;

(c) whether any financial benefit has been extended to these SHGs during these years and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether any assessment or study has been undertaken/completed to find out its impact and if so, the outcome thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


a): The DWCRA (Development of Women and Children in Rural Areas) was integrated with the Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) on 1st April 1999 and SGSY ceased to exist with effect from 1st April, 2013.

b) Does not arise

c) Does not arise

d) Does not arise

*****

